RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

GEORGETOWN R/C CLUB

EFFECTIVE FROM JANUARY 1ST, 2024 TO DECEMBER 31ST, 2024

IN CONSIDERATION of being permitted to compete, officiate, observe, work for or for any purpose participate in any way in ALL GEORGETOWN R/C CLUB events, EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED, for himself, his personal representatives, heirs and next of kin:

- 1. Hereby releases, waives, discharges and covenants not to sue HALTON HILLS SOUTH PROPERTY CORPORATION, or the GEORGETOWN R/C CLUB, their Directors, Officers and members, the promoter, participants, sponsors, advertisers, owners and lessees of the premises used to conduct ALL GEORGETOWN R/C CLUB events, all for the purpose herein referred to as "Releasees", FROM ALL LIABILITY TO THE UNDERSIGNED, his personal representatives, assigns, heirs and next of kin FOR ANY AND ALL LOSS OR DAMAGE, AND ANY CLAIM OR DEMANDS THEREFORE ON ACCOUNT OF INJURY TO THE PERSON OR PROPERTY OR RESULTING IN DEATH OF THE UNDERSIGNED ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS EVENT, WHETHER CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEEES OR OTHERWISE.
- 2. HEREBY AGREE TO INDEMINIFY AND SAVE AND HOLD HARMLESS the Releasees and each of them FROM ANY LOSS, LAIBILITY, DAMAGE OR COST they may incur arising out of or related to demands, causes of action or claims brought by or on behalf of the undersigned, the undersigned's spouse, children, heirs, next of kin, assigns, or any relative of the undersigned, WHETHER such claim is based upon THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE.
- 3. HEREBY ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY RISK OF BODILY INJURY, DEATH OR PROPERTY DAMAGE arising out of or related to ANY events whether caused by the NEGLIGENCE OF RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE.
- 4. HEREBY agrees that the Release and Waiver of Liability, Assumption of Risk and Indemnity Agreement extend to all acts of negligence by the Releasees and is intended to be as broad as inclusive as is permitted by the laws of the Province of Ontario and is/are conducted and that if any portion thereof is held invalid, is agreed that the balance shall, not withstanding, continue in full force and effect.

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY, FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND HAVE SIGNED IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY AND WITHOUT INDUCEMENT, ASSURANCE OR GUARANTEE BEING MADE TO ME AND INTEND MY SIGNATURE TO BE A COMLPETE AND UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE OF ALL LIABILITY TO THE GREATEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW.

PRINT NAME HERE	SIGN NAME HERE	DATE